[ INSTRUCTIONS |1. Please do not abbreviate.
Name of Agency Small Business Corporation
Special Order
CART or SUBCART Committee on Anti-Red Tape
NO. NAME CART DESIGNATION | POSITION / DESIGNATION / TITLE| OFFICE/ DEPARTMENT/ DIVISION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NUMBER
1 Angelito B. Acupan Chairperson Senior Vice President and Head Strategy, Policy, and Systems Sector aacupan@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-8222-662 / 52381100
2 Julieta S. Calimlim Vice Chairperson Vice President and Head M Resourc.e ancAdmiystative jcalimlim@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)920-9609-893 / 52381100
Services Group
3 Marc Quincy S. Talagtag Member Vice President and Head Information Technology Group mtalagtag@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)939-9107-800 / 52381100
4 Arell F. Bafez Member Vice President and Head North Luzon Group abanez@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)968-8571-471
5 Atty. Jofred Paul P. Jandayan Member Department Manager Legal Services Group jjandayan@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-8529-242 / 52381100
6 Venus S. Albay Member Officer-In-Charge Koadiie Sp pO“Gar';i gsset RocOXRry valbay@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)998-5729-022 / 52381100
7 Julie Ann N. Cargullo Member Department Manager Customer Relations Management Unit jcargullo@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-3303-516 / 52381100
s Il Chief Risk Officer/ et B
8 Lynnuel Victorio Resource Person ¥ Prekidont aid Hoad Enterprise Risk Management Group lvictorio@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)943-5324-780 / 52381100
9 Ronald Inciong Focal Person (SLG) Department Manager South Luzon Group rinciong@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)917-8442-762 / 52381100
10 Mylvie Almosara Focal Person (NLG) Ofﬁcer-ln~(;/ll1:r:§;eelzepartment North Luzon Group malmosara@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)906-7274-522
11 Ronald Saren Focal Person (VG) Department Manager Visayas Group rsaren@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)933-8179-377 / 0322344500
: . ; (+63)917-7197-819 /

12 Jenny Leah Millar Focal Person (MG) Department Manager Mindanao Group jllaguno@sbcorp.gov.ph (+63)932-3729-959




